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http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/RE17/RE17LOFA.TXT /.PS; start output
F: 3D-linearization RE17/RE17LE30FA.DAT in file (F), page 1/33

Input and Output: Offset Reflective System ORS18a for relative CIELAB huéhap a,rel = hah/360 = 298/360 = 0.82

Data for any device (d) or Data for maximum colour (Ma):
; ORS18a; adapted (a) CIELAB data p . . ORS20a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
elementary (e) colour R T A ARl R il LabCh*ma: 27 25 ~47 53 296 P G A,
AUE IEXETOT NS ColourS | "oz o7 R b 00 10 10 204 56 fo
: . —10. . rgbic*- : _ . . . .
G [ 9 —-62.8 34.9 e R50Y_100_100 68.6 25.0 63.9
H*- = BOOR- ,' 6 -30.3 -45.0 00 0.0 10 10 1.0 R75Y_100_100 80.6 4.8 77.2
triangle lightnessT* : .7 31.0 -44.4 triangle lightnessT* Y00G_100_100 90.2 -9.6 88.2
752 -83 %Gamut Y25G_100_100 83.2 -18.4 79.9
0.0 0.0 : " Y50G_100_100 73.3 -31.7 62.7
00 0.0 LSSy 75G_100_100 62.0 —49.7 43.2
58.7 279 AR ETINAGOOB_100_100 55.8 -65.2 33.8
-2.8 715 Gl A=e |G25B_100_100 59.3 -50.3 —9.0
-42.4 13.6 g*C.rel = 58 G50B_100_100 63.0 -30.5 -42.0
1.4 -46.4 ’ G75B_100_100 45.7 -5.7 -44.6
BOOR_100_100 27.5 25.9 -47.3
B25R_100_100 38.3 52.6 -28.5 59.
B50R_100_100 49.5 73,5 -9.0 74.0
B75R_100_100 48.9 69.3 12.9 70.4
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TUB-test chart RE17; hue code: H*BOOR- input: rgb/cmyk —> rgb/cmyk
Test chart according to DIN 33872, 3D=1, deeihyO* output: no change
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http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/RE17/RE17LOFA.TXT /.PS; 3D-linearization

F: 3D-linearization RE17/RE17LE30FA.DAT in file (F), page 2/33

hab/360 = 306/360 = 0.85

Data for any device (d) or Data for maximum colour (Ma):

: ORS20a; adapted (a) CIELAB data * . -~ ORS20a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
elerﬂlegf;ry (e) colour A L*:L*paa*a( )b*a ISR LabCh*ava: 25 29 ~40 50 30€xtl F’L*:f*)aa*a b*a C*anah*ana
hue text for the colours , 70.9 448 HIC* d,va: BOOR_100_10@ ROOY_100_10Q 45.4 70.9 44.8

: . -10.2 95.4 rabic*q Ma: R25Y_100_109 53.0 53.4 54.8

©f tmf' pngedo , 0 -65.0 29.6 ogo Od’(')wal 010 10 R50Y_100_109 64.9 28.9 68.6
d= Rd , 8 -255-415 S e R75Y_100_109 78.6 4.3 84.7
triangle lightnessT* , .0 295 -40.4 triangle lightnessT* Y00G_100_10¢ 87.8 -10.2 95.4
79.3 -0.2 %Gamut Y25G_100_109 81.2 -17.0 84.3

00 00 O e Y50G_100_109 70.6 —29.7 66.5

0.0 0.0 O RPNy 75G_100_109 57.9 -48.3 45.8

58.7 27.9 ARELERIVAIGO0B_100_109 50.0 —65.0 29.6

-2.8 715 Wt SrA (G25B_100_109 52.9 -48.6 -8.0

-42.4 13.6 Lol el (G50B_100_109 56.8 -25.5 -415

1.4 -46.4 : G75B_100_109 41.7 -1.2 -40.6

BOOR_100_109 25.0 29.5 -40.4

B25R_100_109 35.6 58.6 -20.7

B50R_100_109 46.1 79.3 -0.2

B75R_100_109 45.9 74.2 21.1
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TUB-test chart RE17; hue code: §#B00Ry input: rgb/cmyk —> rghyg
Test chart according to DIN 33872, 3D=1, ut: 3D-linearization tamyO0%
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-:l http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/RE17/RE17LOFA.TXT /.PS; 3D-linearization
F: 3D-linearization RE17/RE17LE30FA.DAT in file (F), page 3/33

Input and Output: Offset Reflective System ORS18a for relative CIELAB huéhap a,rel = hah/360 = 306/360 = 0.85

Data for any device (d) or Data for maximum colour (Ma):

: ORS20a; adapted (a) CIELAB data * . _ ORS20a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
elerﬂlegf;ry (e) colour ar L*:L*paa*a( )b*a ISR LabCh*ava: 25 29 ~40 50 30€xtl F’L*:E*)aa*a b*a C*anah*ana
hue text for the colours , \ , 70.9 448 HIC* d,va: BOOR_100_10@ ROOY_100_10Q 454 70.9 44.8

: ; -10.2 95.4 rabic*q Ma: R25Y_100_109 53.0 53.4 54.8

@ tmf' pngedo , 0 -65.0 29.6 ogo Od’(')wal 0 10 10 R50Y_100_109 64.9 28.9 68.6
d= Rd , 8 -255-415 S R75Y_100_109 78.6 4.3 84.7
triangle lightnessT* , .0 295 -40.4 triangle lightnessT* 'Y00G_100_10¢ 87.8 -10.2 95.4
79.3 -0.2 %Gamut Y25G_100_109 81.2 -17.0 84.3

00 00 O 0 Y50G_100_109 70.6 —29.7 66.5

0.0 0.0 O IRy 75G_100_109 57.9 -48.3 45.8

58.7 27.9 ARELNERIVAIGO0B_100_109 50.0 —65.0 29.6

-2.8 715 Wt SErA (G25B_100_109 52.9 -48.6 -8.0

-42.4 13.6 Lol e (G50B_100_109 56.8 -25.5 -415

1.4 -46.4 ’ G75B_100_109 41.7 -1.2 -40.6

BOOR_100_109 25.0 29.5 -40.4

B25R_100_109 35.6 58.6 -20.7

B50R_100_109 46.1 79.3 -0.2

B75R_100_109 45.9 74.2 21.1
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TUB-test chart RE17; hue code: §#B00Ry input: rgb/cmyk —> rghyg
Test chart according to DIN 33872, 3D=1, dechy0* output: 3D-linearization toamy0%q
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http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/RE17/REL17LOFA.TXT /.PS; 3D-linearization

F: 3D-linearization RE17/RE17LE30FA.DAT in file (F), page 4/33

WLH ZT3d/.T3dMIN8WgIel~/St"09 67T 0ET//-dnY Sa|y Jejiwis 39S

NUIOWA R}~/ 09' 6T 0ST//:ANY 10 dp°weq sd Mmm//:d1y :UOITeLIojul [eIIUYID)

b*4

a*,

ORS20a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

name L*=L* a*; b*s Crappah*

Rima 454 709 448 83.9
Yoma 87.8 -10.2954 96.0
Ggma 50.0 —65.029.6 71.4
Cyma 56.8 —255-415 487
Bama  25.0 295 -40.4 50.0
Mgma 461 79.3 -0.2 793
Ngma 243 00 00 00
Wgma 956 00 00 0.0
Rece 39.9 587 27.9 65.0
Yoce 812 -28 715 71.6
Gace 522 -42.4136 445
Bocie 305 1.4 -46.4 46.4

OOy 0o Or

Ll A

H*q = BOORy

ORS20a; adapted (a)

CIELAB data

H*g L¥=L* qa*a Db*a C*apah*ang

ROOY_100_109 45.4
R25Y_100_109 53.0
R50Y_100_109 64.9
R75Y_100_109 78.6
Y00G_100_109 87.8
Y25G_100_10g 81.2
Y50G_100_109 70.6
Y75G_100_10g 57.9
G00B_100_109 50.0
G25B_100_109 52.9
G50B_100_109 56.8
G75B_100_109 41.7
BOOR_100_109 25.0
B25R_100_109 35.6
B50R_100_109 46.1
B75R_100_109 45.9

70.9 4438
53.4 54.8
28.9 68.6
43 847
-10.2 95.4
-17.0 84.3
-29.7 66.5
-48.3 45.8
-65.0 29.6
-48.6 -8.0
-25.5 -41.5
-1.2 -40.6
29.5 -40.4
58.6 -20.7
79.3 -0.2
742 21.1

83.9
76.5
74.5
84.8
96.0
86.0
72.8
66.5
71.4
49.3
48.7
40.6
50.0
62.1
79.3
77.1

32
49
61
81
94
1q
11
13
15
1§
23
26
30
34
35
15
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TUB-test chart RE17; hue code: $#B00Ry

input: rgb/cmyk —> rghyg
output: 3D-linearization tomy0%*jq
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http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/RE17/RE17LOFA.TXT /.PS; 3D-linearization
F: 3D-linearization RE17/RE17LE30FA.DAT in file (F), page 5/33

hab/360 = 306/360 = 0.85

Data for any device (d) or Data for maximum colour (Ma):
0 ORS20a; adapted (a) CIELAB data * : - ORS20a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
elemlegfiry (e) colour T ARIIR Ll LabCh*q via: 25 29 ~40 50 30¢ffiy P G A,
hue text for the colours , 709 448 HIC* d,va: BOOR_100_10@ ROOY_100_109 454 70.9 44.8
: : -10.2 95.4 rgbic*q ma: R25Y_100_109 53.0 53.4 54.8
& tn'f pngedo , 0 -65.0 29.6 ogo Od’(')v'al S R50Y_100_109 64.9 28.9 68.6
d = BOORy : , 8 -255-415 (08 IO R75Y_100_109 78.6 4.3 84.7
triangle lightnessT* , .0 295 -40.4 triangle lightnessT* 'YO0G_100_10Q 87.8 -10.2 95.4
793 -0.2 e Y25G_100_109 81.2 -17.0 84.3
00 00 O . Y50G_100_109 70.6 —-29.7 66.5
00 00 L -2 l¥75G_100_109 57.9 -48.3 45.8
58.7 27.9 JAselU 1S {GO0B_100_109 50.0 —65.0 29.6
-28 715 Sl - s [625B_100_109 52.9 -48.6 -8.0
-42.4 136 So . [G50B_100 109 56.8 -25.5 -415
14 -46.4 : G75B_100_109 41.7 -1.2 -40.6
BOOR_100_109 25.0 29.5 -40.4
B25R_100_109 35.6 58.6 -20.7
BSOR_100_109 46.1 79.3 -0.2
B75R_100_109 45.9 74.2 21.1
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TUB-test chart RE17; hue code: #B0O0Ry input: rgb/cmyk —> rghyqg
Test chart according to DIN 33872, 3D=1, ut: 3D-linearization tamyO0%
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httB://130.149.60.45L/~farbmetrik/REl?/REl?LOFA.TXT /.PS; 3D-linearization -_
F: 3D-linearization RE17/RE17LE30FA.DAT in file (F), page 6/33
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1-103531-L0 RE170-72

-: TUB-test chart RE17; hue code: 800 input: rgh/cmyk —> rglyq t
5 Test chart according to DIN 33872, 3D=1, deeihy0* output: 3D-linearization tomy0%*jq
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TUB material

20150701-RE17/RE17LOFA.TXT /.PS

registration _ _
application for measurement of offset print output, separation cmy0* (CMYO0)
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